State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depart

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

it

CISI Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

APPLIC	CATION	FOR I	PERMIT	TO DRI	LL, RE-EN	TER, DE	EPEN,	PLUGBAC	K, OR ADI	D A ZONE	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, ¹ Operator name and Address						2 OG	² OGRID Number				
ARCO PERMIAN								000990			
P.O.BOX 1610								3 4	³ API Number		
MIDLAND, TX	79702					<u>,</u>			30-0 15	-22524	
⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name							⁶ Well No.				
22	22954 WASHINGTON "33" STATE 13							10			
r		- <u>1</u>	<u> </u>		⁷ Surface I		South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	•	Lot. Idn	Feet from t				EAST	EDDY	
<u> </u>	33	175	<u> 28E</u>		<u>161(</u>	the second s	ORTH	250	<u>EASI</u>	EDUT	
			• Propose		Hole Locatio	·		T	D		
UL or lot no.	Section	Townshi	ip Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from t	ihe North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
ļ		0. Davage	ad Paol 1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	¹⁰ Proposed P	Pool 2	L	
		9 Propos						ARTESIA (
		WILDUA	AT (YESO)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ANLIN			
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Typ	Well Type Code ¹³ Cable		Rotary ¹⁴ Lease Type Co		ase Type Code	¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation		
	20		0			D		s	3674		
16 Mi	 ultiple		17 Proposed	¹⁷ Proposed Depth		18 Formation		Contractor	²⁰ Spud Date		
	anapio		-	•				-		4/98	
L <u>,</u> ,	_NO	l	440		osed Casing	SO	t Program	m		4/98	
						Y	'I	Sacks of Ceme	ant F	istimated TOC	
Hole	Size		Casing Size								
	11				24# 739'				-	CIRC. TO SURF.	
7-7/8			5-1/2		15.5#6158						
		_	<u> </u>								
ORIGINAL 06210' -/ TA'D IN	Wout prever LY DRILL TESTED 1991. P	ED AND (ABO 606) ROPOSE	COMPLETED	AS THE EN EMENTED S R WELL AN	APIRE ABO UN SAME, COMPL	IIT #F321 J	IN 1978.	TD	MAR	ew productive zone. 1998 EIVED RTESIA	
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Li-sheet a Cashee				Approved by: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR							
Printed name: ELIZABETH A. CASBEER					Title:						
Title: 3/5/98				Approval Date: MAY 1 1 1998 Expiration Date:							
/		¥_9]	5-1A								

WELL LUCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION F. AT

-

.

Form C-102 Supersedes L-128 Effective 1-1-65

		All distances must be	from the outer boundaries	of the Section		Weil
ARCO	PERMIAN		WASHINGTON	"33"_ST	ATE	13
H	Section 33	17 South	28 East		Eddy	
a Fortage Los	ation of Well:				East	
1610	teet from the NO		WILDCAT C	YESO)		inated. Al cerage
3674.3	<u> </u>		ARTESIA C		uses on the of	40 <u>A 1995</u>
			well by colored pencil			
	nan one lease is d nd royalty).	edicated to the we	ell, outline each and io	dentify the ov	wnershiµ there∙	of (both as to working
If more the dated by c	communitization, un	tization, force-poo	ling. etc?			owners been consoli-
🛄 Yes	No If ans	wer is "ves!" type	of consolidation	، میں السط		
If answer	is "no!" list the ov	vners and tract de:	scriptions which have	actually been	n consociated	Lise reverse side of
this form i	f necessary.)					itization, anitization,
No allowa forced-poo	ble will be assigned lling, or otherwise) o	r until a non-stand	ard unit, eliminating s	uch interests	, has been app	moved by the Commis-
sion.						
	1				CE	RIFICATION
	i i		i i		i hereby certif	y that the information con-
	Ì		·	-		is true and complete to the
	0 #6	-	1	1610	best of my kno	iwleage and belief
			ł	304	····/ 1.	ΛΛΙ
				TTT	Hizu	unt la Cashe
				250-	RESOLATOR	4/COMP. ANALY
				4	ARCO PE	RMIAN
	ł			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ł		-	. +	3 5 98	
				TTT		
	i .	3	ş			rify that the well location plat was plotted from field
	1		•		1	al surveys made by me a
	1	2				ervision and that the some
	i				Enowledge and	
					Decemt	per 15, 1977
				I .		



						·····		
		· <u> </u>		ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY				
			NEW MEXICO	OIL CONSERVATI - Engineering Bureau -	ION DIVISION			
			ADMINISTRATI	/E APPLICATION	NCOVERSHEET			
		THIS COVE	RSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMI	INISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EX	CEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND	REGULATIONS		
Applica	ation Acr	[DHC-[[P ⁽	[DD-Directional Downhole Commingling] [C C-Pool Commingling] [OLS [WFX-Waterflood Expan	S - Off-Lease Storage] [(ision] [PMX-Pressure Ma isposal] [IPI-Injection Pi	ous Dedication] [PLC-Pool/Lease Comm DLM-Off-Lease Measurem aintenance Expansion] ressure increase]	ent]		
[1]	TYPE	OF AI [A]	PLICATION - Check T Location - Spacing Unit NSL NSP		[A]			
		Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage DHC CTB		OLS OLM			
		[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pr		nced Oil Recovery EOR PPR			
.]	NOTI	FICAT	ION REQUIRED TO: -	Check Those Which A	Apply or Does Not	Apply		
		[A]	G Working, Royalty or					
		[B]	Offset Operators, Lea	aseholders or Surface ()wner			
	[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice							
		[D] U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office						
	[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,							
		[F]	U Waivers are Attached	ł				

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, RI, ORRI) is common. I further verify that all applicable API Numbers are included. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action taken.

Elizabed A. CASBEER Print or Type Name

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity.

Lingled a Custer	Regulator Complian	re Ainust 3/5/98
0	1	Date



ARCO Permian 600 North Marienfeld Micland TX 79701-4373 Post Office Ecx 1610 Micland TX 79702-1610 Telephone 315 668 5570

Elizabeth A. Casbeer Regulatory:Compliance Analyst

March 5, 1998

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Gentlemen:

Under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104.F(d), ARCO Permian requests administrative approval for unorthodox location for its Washington "33" State #13, a recompletion of a previously-drilled well in the Empire Abo Unit, to a Wildcat (Yeso) completion. The location for this well, formerly known as EAU #F321 is 1610' FNL and 250'FEL of Section 33, T17S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. This well was drilled at an approved unorthodox location for the original horizon.

As required, we are submitting a plat showing the subject 40-acre spacing unit with the unorthodox location, a map identifying the adjoining and diagonal encroached-upon leases and wells, and a list of affected parties.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 915-688-5570 or Dave Pearcy at 915-688-5355. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Cusheer

Elizabeth A. Casbeer Regulatory/Compliance Analyst

EAC:lc

cc: NMOCD, Artesia, New Mexico

Enclosures

OFFSET OPERATORS WASHINGTON "33" STATE #13

ARCO Permian P. O. Box 1610 Midland, Texas 79702

Marbob Energy Corporation P. O. Box 227 Artesia, New Mexico 88211

Lauretta Phillipa 715 N. Maple Drive Beverly Hills, California 90210 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared Elizabeth A. Casbeer, a Regulatory Compliance Analyst with ARCO Permian, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and states that the persons listed on the foregoing attached list has been sent a copy on March 5, 1998, Oil Conservation Division Form C-101 (and supporting documentation) entitled, "Application For Permit to Drill or Deepen" for the Washington "33" State #13.

ARCO Permian

P. Lasheer

Elizabeth A. Casbeer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on March 5, 1998, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS